EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1.	Offer	of T	erms
----	-------	------	------

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and [Delaware City Schools] ("Originating LEA") which is dated [June 7, 2022], to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only of e

term, LEA m the Su applic	or schedule hay also agre ubscribing Li hable privacy	of services, one to change EA. The Proving statues; (2)	r to any ot the data ider may v a materia	her pr provid vithdr al cha	e shall not ne- rovision not ad led by Subscril aw the Gener- nge in the ser of Provider's s	dressed oing LE al Offer vices a	d in this D A to the I r in the e and prode	PA. The Provice Provider to suvent of: (1) a ructs listed in t	ler and the it the unique material ch the originat	Subscribin Le needs of ange in th ting Service
the	signed	Exhibit 2legal@savvas	"E"	to	Provider	at	the	following	email	address
Sav	vas Learnir	ng Company	/LLC _]							
BY: Keefin Schold (Nov 30, 2022 11.13 MST)										
Printed Name: Kevin Schutz				Title/Position: VP & Senior Counsel						

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Delaware City Schools and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Chris Rhodes

Date: 2023-11-10

Printed Name: Chris Rhodes

Title: Chief Technology officer

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Boardman Local School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Chris Rhodes

Title: Chief Technology officer

Address:

Phone: 330-259-3329

Email: chris.rhodes@boardmanschools.org